FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		10-07-2	JU3		U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RE(SHEET	Pi	atent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United	 I States Pateπι anα	1025683 гадетагк Опісе:	171 Please record th	ne attached origin	nal documents or	copies thereof.
Name of conveying party	(ies):	9.25.03	2. Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies):	2
Tetsuya SHIMADA (Masahiro IRIYAMA Kenichi GOTOU (09 Masahiro YAMAMO [*] Yoshihisa KODAMA	(08/20/03) //11/03) FO (09/10/03)	1430)	JATCO 700-1, lr Fuji-shi	maizumi	7-8585 Japan	10/669711
Shigeki SHIMANAKA Hiroyasu TANAKA Takuichiro INOUE((09/09/03)					o ==
Additional conveying party(is attached?	es) YES	}				
Nature of conveyance: ASSI Execution Date:	GNMENT					
	ites above		Additional nar	me(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	YES
 Application number(s) or If this is being filed togeth date of the application is: A. Patent Application 	er with a new ap	1066	2003		September 9,	10, and 11,
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whom corre	Additional numbers	T ****		an all the state of the state o	
concerning document sho		spondence		ber of application 37 C.F.R. § 3.4	ons/patents invol	ved: 1 640.00
Pavan K. Agarwal FOLEY & LARDNER		,	Enclosed	•		
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500			Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143		8. Deposit ad	count number:	19-0741		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my kincopy of the original document be required in this matter to	nowledge and bea nt. The Commiss the above-identif	sioner is hereby a	uthorized to ch	true and correct	t and any attach onal recordation است هداری	ed copy is a true fees which may
Pavan K. Agar	wal	1-6	4///	4//	<i>4125/</i>	03
Name of person sig	gning		Signature	•		Date
·	Tot	al number of pag	es including co	over sheet, attac	chments, and do	cument: 8
9/30/2003 ANABII 00000006 100 2 FC:8021	669711 40.00 OP					

002.1081642.1

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0053

ATTACHMENT TO BOX 1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tatsuo WAKAHARA (09/10/03) Hisao NOBU (09/10/03)

Additional conveying party(ies) attached?

NO

ATTACHMENT TO BOX 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

002.1081642.1

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0054

ATTACHMENT TO BOX 1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tatsuo WAKAHARA (09/10/03) Hisao NOBU (09/10/03)

Additional conveying party(ies) attached?

NO

ATTACHMENT TO BOX 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

002.1081642.1

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	JATCO Ltd		NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
address of	700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi,		2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,
assignee	Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan	and	Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan
title of invention	possessions in and to his invention	relating t FOR AUI	TOMOTIVE VEHICLE IN WHICH A BELT-TYPE IS EQUIPPED WITH A BELT SLIP
check one	(x) executed con	currently	herewith
	() executed on_		
	() executed on_ () Scrial No		Filed
	continuations and Convention application, including the the world in respect to the invention for the Protection of Industrial Procountry which may issue on any sureissues, reexaminations, or extensuccessors, legal representatives and any and all such Letters Patent may and enjoyed by the undersigned had Each of the undersigned had Each of the undersigned had Each of the undersigned had successors or assigns in accordance Each of the undersigned has not executed and will not executed and will not executed and will not executed and assigned has not executed and will not executed and assigned has not executed and will not executed and assigned has not executed and will not executed and performation known to him/her relatively executed and deliver any papers and perform all other lawful acts successors, legal representatives application including divisions and which may be granted therefor or the in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned had assigned as a successor of the undersigned had assigned to the said assignment to insert in this Assignment.	lications in right to a right to a right to a perty, a chapplic sions, to a dassign be grant I this Assemed herewith made any degreed furtisuccessors, its suing to said a continuation of assign obtaining the any furtisuccessors, make a deemed or assign obtaining the continuation of a said of a s	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its
names and	date		date
signatures	Name: Tetsuya Shimada		Name: Masahiro Iriyama
of			-
inventors	date		Marshine January trace 09/10/2003
	Name: Kenichi Gotou	·	Name: Masakiro Yamamoto

Z90/900 D

2003 09/09 INE 特內里人本本 0545 55 5001 3~413(#)

Mamc: Yoshihisa Kodama	Name: Shigeki Shimanaka		
date Name: Hiroyasu Tanaka	Name: Takuichiro Inoue		
Jatsus Wakahara date 01/0/03 Name: Tatsus Wakahara	Musae hobu date 09/10/2003 Name: Hisao Nobu		
Name:	H.N. 09/10/2003 H.N. 09/10/2003 date 47/10/2003 Name:		
date	date		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	JATCO Ltd		NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
address of	700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi,		2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,
assignee	Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan	and	
title of invention	possessions in and to his invention CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOR CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSME PREVENTIVE FEATURE as set forth in his/her United States	relating FOR A ISSION S Patent	UTOMOTIVE VEHICLE IN WHICH A BELT-TYPE IS EQUIPPED WITH A BELT SLIP Application
check one	(X) executed co	ncurrent	ly herewith
	() executed on		Filed
	() Serial No		Filed
	continuations and Convention appupon said application, including the the world in respect to the invention for the Protection of Industrial P country which may issue on any straissues, reexaminations, or extended successors, legal representatives a any and all such Letters Patent may and enjoyed by the undersigned hat Each of the undersion Patents and Trademarks to issue successors or assigns in accordance. Each of the understructure unencumbered right to sell and as has not executed and will not execute and executed and will not execute and execute and deliver any paper and perform all other lawful acts successors, legal representatives application including divisions are which may be granted therefor or in said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives or assigns in the states for said invention.	plication he right to n and to roperty, uch appl nsions, and assign by be gra dy be gra dy defined he energy any signed we sign the success EE, its alting to s rs, make s deeme or assi n obtain	reby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of I all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its
names and	date		date
sionatures	Name: Tetsuva Shimada		

790/900

of

inventors

Name: Kenichi Gotou

5003 00\00 LNE 19/14 TAG 0242 22 2001 3,413(#)

Name: Masahiro Yamamoto

	date	Shugeki	Shimonska	date 08/09/2003
Name: Yoshihisa Kodam	a		geki Shimana	
Viroyasu Janaha Name: Hiroyasu Tanaka	date <u>09/09/</u> 2003	Takuidin Name: Tak	wichiro Inou	_date <u>09/09/2</u> 003 e
Name: Tatsuo Wakahara	date	Name: His		_date
Name:	_date	Name:		_date
Name:	date	Name		_date

ASSIGNMENT

POSTICOSSUS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	JATCO Ltd	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
address of	700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi,	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,
assignee	Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan and	Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan
title of invention	possessions in and to his invention relating	AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE IN WHICH A BELT-TYPE N IS EQUIPPED WITH A BELT SLIP
check one	(x) executed concurren	
	() executed on	Filed
	() Serial No	Filed
	continuations and Convention application upon said application, including the right the world in respect to the invention and the for the Protection of Industrial Property country which may issue on any such apprecisues, reexaminations, or extensions, successors, legal representatives and assist any and all such Letters Patent may be grand enjoyed by the undersigned had this A Each of the undersigned here and Trademarks to issue any an successors or assigns in accordance herew. Each of the undersigned vunencumbered right to sell and assign the has not executed and will not execute any Each of the undersigned for request of said ASSIGNEE, its success communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its information known to him/her relating to will execute and deliver any papers, mak and perform all other lawful acts deemed successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtain united States for said invention; Each of the undersigned power to insert in this Assignment any	ereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its
names and signatures of	Name: Tetsuya Shimada date \$/20/	Name: Masahiro Iriyama date 8/20/2003
inventors	Vanichi Statery date 9/11/20	oo3 date

Name: Kenichi Gotou

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0060

Name: Masahiro Yamamoto